



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P. (C) No.17408 of 2026

Jogendra Behera

...

Petitioner

Mr. G. B. Parida, Advocate

-versus-

1. State of Odisha, Opposite Parties

***represented through
Principal Secretary,
Revenue and Disaster
Management Govt. of
Odisha, Lok Seva
Bhawan, Bhubaneswar***

***2. Block Development
Authority, Astaranga
Block, Puri***

***3. Junior Engineer,
Astaranga Block, Puri***

***4. Project Director,
District Rural
Development
Authority, Puri***

5. Collector, Puri

***6. Tahasildar,
Astaranga Tahasil,
Puri***

Mr. M. R. Mohanty, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH
ORDER
22.06.2026

Order No.

- 01.** 1. List this matter on 30.06.2026.
2. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the State is requested to obtain instructions regarding



the veracity of the submission of learned counsel for the Petitioner that the construction of a house is being undertaken on the village road and in respect of which, work order has been issued and the grievance agitated by the Petitioner by way of representation has not yielded any result.

3. Consideration of interim order is deferred.

4. A copy of this order be made over to the learned counsel for the State, to enable him to take necessary follow of action.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Jina