



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 17408 of 2026

Jogendra Behera

....

Petitioner

Mr. G.B. Parida, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha and
others***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Ray, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

30.06.2026

W.P.(C) No. 17408 of 2026 & I.A. No.10815 of 2026

Order No.

02. 1. This matter was on Board on 22.06.2026 on which date, while issuing notice and seeking instructions, the consideration of interim order was deferred.
2. Learned counsel for the State seeks a short adjournment to obtain instruction.
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioner renews his prayer for interim protection.
4. Considering the adjournment as sought for, list this matter on 14.07.2026.
5. Status quo in respect of construction on Plot No.162 and 162/2122 in Mouza Balipantala under Astaranga- Tahasil, Thana- Astaranga, Dist- Puri appertaining to Khata No.319 shall be maintained, till the next date.



It is made clear that none of the parties shall claim any equity.

Copy of this order be made over to the learned counsel for the State.

It shall be open for the State to file counter and seek early hearing of the matter before the date fixed, if there is any exigency.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge

Santoshi