



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P. (C) No.17408 of 2026

Jogendra Behera

...

Petitioner

Mr. G. B. Parida, Advocate

-versus-

1. State of Odisha, Opposite Parties

***represented through
Principal Secretary,
Revenue and Disaster
Management Govt. of
Odisha, Lok Seva
Bhawan, Bhubaneswar***

***2. Block Development
Authority, Astaranga
Block, Puri***

***3. Junior Engineer,
Astaranga Block, Puri***

***4. Project Director,
District Rural
Development
Authority, Puri***

5. Collector, Puri

***6. Tahasildar,
Astaranga Tahasil,
Puri***

Mr. P. K. Ray, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

14.07.2026

Order No.

- 03.** 1. Perused the counter affidavit.
2. Considering the submission, liberty is granted to the Petitioner to file rejoinder.



3. Taking into account the recitals in the counter, Paragraph No.5 of the order dated 30.06.2026 is modified to the extent that the construction in question may continue, but none of the parties shall claim any equity.

4. Accordingly, list this matter on 04.08.2026.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Jina