



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 17408 of 2026

Jogendra Behera

....

Petitioner

Mr. Golekh Bihari Parida, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Saroj Kumar Rout,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

04.08.2026

Order No.

(Through Hybrid Mode)

- 04.
1. Mr. Golekh Bihari Parida, learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that by order dated 14.07.2026, he has been granted liberty by this Court to file rejoinder, for which he needs some more time to file the same.
 2. Considering the said submission, list this case on 17.08.2026.
 3. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed by 13.08.2026 after serving copy on learned counsel for the State.
 4. Interim order dated 30.06.2026 as modified on 14.07.2026 is extended till the next date.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Sukanta