



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

**W.P.(C) No. 17408 of 2026
[CNR No. ODHC010410822026]**

Jogendra Behera

....

Petitioner

Mr. Golekh Bihari Parida, Advocate

-versus-

***1. State of Odisha, represented through
Principal Secretary, Revenue and
Disaster Management, Bhubaneswar***

***2. Block Development Authority,
Astaranga Block***

3. Junior Engineer, Astaranga Block

***4. Project Director, District Rural
Development Authority, Puri***

5. Collector, Puri

6. Tahasildar, Astaranga Tahasil

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Saroj Kumar Rout,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

17.08.2026

Order No.

(Through Hybrid Mode)

05. 1. Heard Mr. Golekh Bihari Parida, learned counsel for the
Petitioner and Mr. Saroj Kumar Rout, learned Additional
Standing Counsel.
2. **Hearing is concluded.**
3. **Order is reserved.**

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Sukanta